ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO. 4150	ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO		
COUNCIL SPONSOR: BINDER/DAVIS	PROVIDED BY: PUBLIC WORKS		
INTRODUCED BY:	SECONDED BY:		
ON THE, 200	09.		
AN ORDINANCE TO RENAME P ROAD. WARD 4, DISTRICT 7	PUGH ROAD (R04E002) AS JOSEPH PUGH		
THE PARISH OF ST. TAM	MANY HEREBY ORDAINS		
SECTION I. To rename Pugh Road (RO recommendations of E911 Addressing Office	04E002) as Joseph Pugh Road, in conjunction with ce.		
SECTION II. The Department of Public Wo signs to so designate the roads as indicated	orks is directed to obtain and place the appropriate street above.		
REPEAL. All Ordinances or parts of Ordin	nances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.		
· -	Ordinance shall be held to be invalid, such invalidity which can be given effect without the invalid provision ance are hereby declared to be severable.		
EFFECTIVE DATE. This Ordinance shall	become effective fifteen (15) days after adoption.		
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY	, SECONDED BY		
WHEREUPON THIS ORDINANCE IN THE FOLLOWING:	E WAS SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED		
YEAS:			
NAYS:			
ABSTAIN:			
ABSENT:			

ORDINANO	ΈC	CALE	END	AR NO). <u>4150</u>
ORDINANO	CE	C.S.	NO.		
PAGE NO.	2	OF	2	_	

THIS ORDINANCE WAS DECLARED AI PARISH COUNCIL ON THE DAY ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO	
ATTEST:	JERRY BINDER, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	
	KEVIN C. DAVIS, PARISH PRESIDENT
Published Introduction <u>SEPTEMBER 24</u> , 2009	
Published Adoption, 2009	
Delivered to the Parish President on, 2009 ato'clock	
Returned to the Council Clerk on, 2009 ato'clock	

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

Reference No.: 4150

Administrative Department: Public Works/Permits

PURPOSE: E911 Addressing Office recommends renaming Pugh Road (R04E002) as Joseph

Pugh Road.

RECOMMENDATION: The Public Works Department has no objection to said renaming

request.